

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12786/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2025 in SA No. 69/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT, RAM DEVI BALIKA
VIDYALAYA, ACHARYA NAGAR, DISTRICT KANPUR NAGAR,
THROUGH IT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE MANAGEMENT, RAM DEVI BALIKA VIDYALAYA,
ACHARYA NAGAR, DISTRICT KANPUR NAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74489/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 134992/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. S R Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter stands adjourned on the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List the matter on 21.7.2026.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR